



INTER STATE OIL CARRIER LIMITED

Regd. Office : "PODDAR POINT" 113, PARK STREET, SOUTH WING, 5TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 016, INDIA

Gram : INSTATE / Phone : 2229 0588, Fax No. : 033 2229 0085, E-mail : info@isocl.in

CIN-L15142WB1984PLC037472

Date: 10.11.2023

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code - 530259

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Ref: Disclosure under Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications, published on Friday, 10th November, 2023 in Business Standard (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) w.r.t the publishing of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

The copy of the said publications shall also be available on Company's website at <https://isocl.in/> and shall be available at link <https://isocl.in/financial-results-2/>

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

**RASHMI
SHARMA**

Digitally signed by RASHMI
SHARMA
Date: 2023.11.10 12:12:54
+05'30'

(Rashmi Sharma)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A34765

Encl: as above



শিলালাহ ডিভিশনের বিভিন্ন স্টেশন পরিদর্শনে ডিআরএম



অধীক্ষ লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ যুবায়ের শিলালাহ ডিভিশনের বিভিন্ন স্টেশন পরিদর্শন করছেন ডিআরএম দীপক কুমার সিংহ। পরিদর্শন চালাকালীন সময়ে তাঁর সঙ্গে উপস্থিত ছিলেন শিলালাহ ডিভিশনের অধিকারিক ও কর্মীরা। তিনি শান্তিপুর, কুমারপুর, বেথুয়াহাটরী ও বরদমপুর স্টেশন পরিদর্শন করেন। অমৃত ভাঙ্গত প্রসঙ্গের মাধ্যমে এই সেশনগুলি সম্বন্ধে হুবা। শান্তিপুর ডিভিশনে তিনি বিভিন্ন নতুন স্টেশন কাবেরে অধিষ্ঠিত করেছেন। ডিআরএম পানসেই রুম, সার্কুলেইং এলাকা ও বায়ী বাহুল্য বাবতঃ খতিয়ে নেন তিনি। এপ্রসঙ্গে তিনি কুমারপুর, বেথুয়াহাটরী ও বরদমপুর স্টেশন পরিদর্শন করেন। এই সেশনগুলিতে তিনি চ্যামিৎ সম্বন্ধেও কাজ করেছেন। সার্কুলেইং এলাকা এবং বায়ীর নিরাপত্তা ও বাহুল্য সম্বন্ধেও বিভিন্ন তির তিনি খতিয়ে নেন। পরিদর্শন চালাকালীন তিনি বেঙ্গের বিভিন্ন বিকাসের অধিকারিকদের সঙ্গে কথা বলেন। তিনি অধিকারিকদের প্রয়োজনীয় নির্দেশও দেন।

T & G GLOBAL LIMITED
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, JUKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA - 17
Phone No: (033) 2286381/14, Fax No: (033) 2283182
Email: info@tggroup.com, share@tggroup.com
CN NO: L21530WB1901PL005077
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,626.34	6,558.22	8,558.37	11,844.56	15,651.22	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	419.38	341.22	219.83	760.58	400.24	842.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	419.38	341.22	219.83	760.58	400.24	842.71
Equity Share Capital	676.31	506.27	506.27	506.27	506.27	506.27
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	6,785.64
Earning per Share (Basic and Diluted) (IN Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	8.28	6.73	4.34	15.01	7.90	16.63
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (IN Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	8.28	6.73	4.34	15.01	7.90	16.63

For T & Global Ltd. Sd/- Khushboo Choudhary Company Secretary
Date: 09.11.2023

TENDER NOTICE
OFFICE OF THE
RAMPURHAT MUNICIPALITY,
RAMPURHAT BIRBHUM

The Chairman Rampurhat Municipality as invited-
TENDER NOTICE for WB/UD/MAD/RM/
E-NIQ-04/RM/2023-24 vide Memo No. 1610/RM/
DEV(PWD) Dated-02.11.2023 & WB/UD/MAD/
RM/E-NIQ-03/RM/2023-24 vide Memo No. 1611/
RM/DEV(PWD) Dated-02.11.2023 Details can be
had in the official web site of e-tenders <https://wbtdenders.gov.in>.

S/d- Soumen Bhakat
Chairman
Rampurhat Municipality

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
(CN: L15190WB1916PL002713)
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
Email: grmco@rediffmail.com, www.gangesteam.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,255.09	11,501.85	10,947.38	19,727.03	42,288.37	
2.	Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax	182.35	1,628.48	2,505.18	1,811.83	600.41	2,228.18
3.	Profit before Tax	182.35	1,628.48	2,505.18	1,811.83	600.41	2,228.18
4.	Net Profit after Tax	123.38	1,217.89	1,541.27	444.22	1,583.23	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax)	123.38	1,217.89	1,541.27	444.22	1,583.23	
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93	
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (IN Rs.)	3.37	3.32	5.08	36.85	12.14	43.27

WESTERN INDIA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L67120WB1928PL0039324
Registered Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001
Website: www.western-india.co.in
E-mail: westernindiacommercialco@rediffmail.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	34.29	116.55	111.70	1525.84	117.52	307.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	30.46	114.44	105.55	144.90	104.49	267.88
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	30.46	114.44	105.55	144.90	104.49	267.88
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) for the period (net of tax)	22.12	86.22	78.24	108.34	78.35	225.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3109.73	3723.74	3760.91	6140.11	3293.48	4348.43
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	5884.02
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (after Extraordinary Items)	122.89	479.00	434.69	601.89	438.59	140.70

TENDER NOTICE

RADHASEE FINANCE LIMITED
13 Ganesha Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700113
Regd. Office: 71, Park Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016
Email: info@radhaseefinance.com, share@radhaseefinance.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF MONTH ENDED 30.09.2023

Particulars	3 Months ended		Three Months ended		Half Year ended		For the year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
1. a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	107.03	19.31	2.49	126.34	13.41	9.31	
b) Other operating Income	0.89	1.71	4.00	2.40	4.12	4.32	
Total Income	107.22	21.02	6.49	128.74	17.53	13.63	
2. Expenditure	(85.49)	(25.28)	1.54	(80.23)	(20.51)	-	
a) Prepaid decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Consumption of raw materials	198.00	-	-	198.00	22.06	-	
c) Purchase of traded goods	3.30	2.76	2.76	6.08	11.58	-	
d) Depreciation & amortization	0.03	0.01	-	0.54	-	-	
e) Finance Cost	0.48	1.23	1.20	1.69	5.88	-	
f) Provisions and Contingencies	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(2.76)	-	
g) Total	116.56	30.45	8.16	147.01	21.46	-	
3. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before tax	(8.84)	(9.43)	(1.67)	(18.27)	-8.03	-	
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	0.89	1.71	4.00	2.40	4.12	-	
5. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) after tax	(8.84)	(9.43)	(1.67)	(18.27)	(8.70)	-	
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Reassessment of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	5.89	(12.54)	6.85	(6.64)	10.87	-	
c) Total Other Comprehensive Income	5.89	(12.54)	6.85	(6.64)	10.87	-	
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(2.95)	(21.97)	5.18	(24.91)	1.17	-	
8. Earning per Share(EPS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) before extra ordinary items	-0.284	-0.303	-0.054	-0.588	-0.312	-	
c) after extra ordinary items	-0.284	-0.303	-0.054	-0.588	-0.312	-	
9. Paid up Equity share Capital	310.90	310.90	310.90	310.90	310.90	310.90	
a) No. of shares	31090	31090	31090	31090	31090	31090	
b) Amount (IN Rs.)	3109.00	3109.00	3109.00	3109.00	3109.00	3109.00	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2023

PARTICULARS	As at 31.03.2023		As at 31.03.2022	
	IN Rs. Lakhs	Standalone	IN Rs. Lakhs	Standalone
ASSETS	30,99,231	31,03,23	30,99,23	31,03,23
1) FINANCIAL ASSETS:	-	-	-	-
a) Cash and Cash Equivalents	1.00	2.55	-	-
b) Long Term Loan and Advances	83.34	97.02	-	-
c) Inventories	425.99	372.30	-	-
d) Trade Receivable	-	-	-	-
2) NON FINANCIAL ASSETS	1.90	1.81	1.81	1.81
a) Current Tax Assets	1.90	1.81	1.81	1.81
b) Property, Plant and Equipments	-	-	-	-
c) Deferred Tax Assets	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	512.20	473.69	1.81	1.81
LIABILITIES	-	-	-	-
1) FINANCIAL LIABILITIES	18.09	55.41	18.09	55.41
a) Loan	18.09	55.41	18.09	55.41
b) Trade payables	121.05	22.05	-	-
c) Other Financial Liabilities	6.06	3.58	-	-
2) NON FINANCIAL LIABILITIES	316.88	31.74	316.88	31.74
a) Share Capital	311.44	311.44	311.44	311.44
b) Reserves and Surplus	23.98	49.50	23.98	49.50
TOTAL	512.20	473.69	512.20	473.69

PORT SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Website: www.portshippingcompanylimited.com
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) for the period (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (after Extraordinary Items)	-	-	-	-	-

MARSONS LIMITED
CIN: L3102WB1901PL003070
Regd Office: Marsons House, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Chakmari, Maheshtala, Kolkata- 700142
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	192.05	216.47	43.19	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Extraordinary and Extra Ordinary Items	45.27	2.69	(24.70)	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extra Ordinary Items)	45.27	2.69	(24.70)	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (after tax, after Extraordinary and Extra Ordinary Items)	45.27	2.69	(24.70)	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	45.27	2.69	(24.70)	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share of Rs. 1/- each for Continuing And Discontinued Operations	0.03	0.00	(0.02)	-	-
(a) Basic	0.03	0.00	(0.02)	-	-
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.00	(0.02)	-	-

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED
(CIN: L7440WB1904PL0061497)
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
Website: www.lyonscorp.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from operations	18.86	12.29	13.47	31.15	36.35	99.72
2.	Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax	(3.58)	(3.88)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)	5.46
3.	Profit before Tax	(3.58)	(3.88)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)	5.46
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(3.58)	(3.88)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)	5.51
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(3.58)	(3.88)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)	5.43
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	487.80	487.80	487.80	487.80	487.80	487.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (IN Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.25)	(0.16)	(0.34)	0.12

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited
Regd. Office: "Pillar" Flr, 113 Park Street, South West, Kolkata - 700 016
Email: info@isoc.com, share@isoc.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2551.38	1421.19	1481.96	1379.56	1538.05	5488.01
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items	144.02	47.98	79.22	192.00	7.35	(72.59)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	144.02	47.98	79.22	192.00	7.35	(72.59)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items) for the period (net of tax)	101.28	40.87	61.17	141.95	(13.20)	(42.58)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	101.28	40.87	61.17	141.95	(13.20)	(42.58)
6.	Equity Share Capital	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items) (including revaluation reserve)	2.03	0.81	1.23	2.84	(0.26)	(0.85)
8.	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (including revaluation reserve)	2.03	0.81	1.23	2.84	(0.26)	(0.85)

Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd
CIN: L7010WB1982PL021196
Regd. Office: Cubicle No. 126, 3/2, 75C, Park Street, 3RD Floor, Kamdhenu Building, Kolkata - 700016
Email: share@shreeganeshibiotech.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
Revenue	411.81	825.38	2,177.04	1,237.19	4,278.36	6,301.94
Profit before Tax	7.51	14.94	120.01	22.45	234.85	271.42
Profit after Tax	7.51	14.94	120.01	22.45	234.85	271.42
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	7.51	14.94	120.01	22.45	234.85	271.42
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,986.24	3,986.24	3,986.24	3,986.24	3,986.24	3,986.24
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 1/- each	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.06	0.05
Basic	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.06	0.05
Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.06	0.05

THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA & PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED							
Reg. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata- 700022							
Phone: (033)22233394, Email : periatea@lnbgroup.com, Website: www.periatea.com							
CIN: L01132WB1913PLC220832							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,320.78	1,110.22	1,793.52	2,431.00	2,616.34	5,153.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(134.15)	235.06	62.48	100.92	(201.25)	(316.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(134.15)	235.06	62.48	100.92	(201.25)	(316.39)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(113.03)	195.53	68.07	82.51	(203.36)	(336.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(99.87)	203.39	82.28	103.53	(196.15)	(353.25)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						17,871.82
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs.10/- each)	(3.65)	6.32	2.20	2.67	(6.57)	(10.86)
	- Basic	(3.65)	6.32	2.20	2.67	(6.57)	(10.86)
	- Diluted	(3.65)	6.32	2.20	2.67	(6.57)	(10.86)

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 9, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023.
- Unaudited Financial Results of The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Company Limited (Standalone Information):

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,320.78	1,110.22	1,793.51	2,431.00	2,616.34	5,153.56
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	(133.82)	235.37	62.92	101.55	(201.17)	(315.75)
3	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	(112.70)	195.84	68.43	83.14	(203.25)	(335.62)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.periatea.com.

For The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
(L.N. Bangur)
Chairman
Place : Kolkata
Date : 9.11.2023
DIN : 00012617

PURIULIA BRANCH		POSSESSION NOTICE	
North Lake Road, Near IT Park, Sahabhab Purulia, Pin - 723 101		(For Immovable Property)	
[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]			
Whereas :			
Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) and 13(12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted against the Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.			
The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each Account.			
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank (E-Allahabad Bank) for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against each account herein below :			
We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under, which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities			
S. No.	a) Name of the Branch b) Name of the Account c) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor (Owner of Property)	Description of the Charged / Mortgaged Property (All the part & parcel of the Property consisting of)	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession c) Amount Outstanding as on the date of Demand Notice (Amount in Rs.)
1.	a) Purulia Branch b) 1. Md. Shahid Saudagar 2. Mrs. Shamma Parvin (House Building Loan) c) 1. Mrs. Shamma Parvin, W/o. Md. Akbar Mansuri. 2. Md. Shahid Saudagar, S/o. Abdul Hakim	Flat No. 1B on the 1st Floor of "MANSURI TOWER" containing a super built area of 1269.72 Sq.ft. (built up area of 1015.78 Sq.ft.) tiles flooring consisting of three bed rooms, one dining hall, one kitchen, two toilets, along with a cemented flooring Two Wheeler Parking in the basement measuring an area of 20 Sq.ft. & a cemented flooring Four Wheeler parking space in the basement measuring an area of 100 Sq.ft. The above named building is constructed over the property situated at Mouja - Purulia, District - Purulia, West Bengal, Pin - 723 101, J.L. No. 292/2, Ward No. 22, Old Holding No. 7341/1 New Holding No. 7341/A situated at J. K. College Road, Purulia, recorded under Old R.S. Khatian Nos. 2873 and 2875 and RS Khandra Khatian No. 9320, being R.S. / L.R. Plot No. 15347 measuring an area of 2880 Sq.ft. and R.S. / L.R. Plot No. 15348 measuring an area of 960 Sq.ft. Thus the total area of 3840 Sq.ft. Description of the Immovable Property : Details of the Document Deed No. 140200769 for the Year 2019 Volume No. 1402-2019, Page From 30670 to 30704. Old R.S. Khatian No. 2873 and 2875 and RS Khandra Khatian No. 9320 J.L. No. 292/2 R.S. /L.R. Plot No. 15347 measuring an area of 2880 sqft. And R.S. / L.R. Plot No. 15348 measuring an area of 960 Sqft. Flat No. 1B on the 1st Floor of "MANSURI TOWER" Residential Super Built for previous period 1269.72 Sq.ft. (built up area of 1015.78 Sq.ft.)	a) 01.09.2023 b) 08.11.2023 c) Rs. 33,58,310.00 (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Ten only)
Butted and Bounded by: Mansuri Tower is butted and bounded by : On the North: L/o Md. Anwar Mansuri, On the South : Existing Road, On the East : L/o Md. Akbar Mansuri, On the West : J. K. College Road, Purulia.			
Date : 08.11.2023 / Place : Purulia		Authorised Officer / Indian Bank	

CHECONS LIMITED							
CIN : L74140WB1981PLC034153							
Registered Office : Regd. Office : 71, Park Street, 3F, Park Plaza, Kolkata - 700 016							
Tel: (033) 4051 3100							
email id. : checonsldt@gmail.com, Website: www.checonsldt.co.in							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ending on			Year to Date		Previous Year ended on
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year on 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year to Date figures for current period ended on 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year to Date figures for previous period ended on 30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	44.45	26.07	32.08	70.52	42.01	137.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	36.52	17.78	26.08	54.30	29.83	101.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	36.52	17.78	26.08	54.30	29.83	101.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	36.52	17.78	26.08	54.30	29.83	92.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,565.78	833.29	(349.14)	4,399.07	511.92	2,494.60
6	Equity Share Capital	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserces)	-	-	-	-	-	12,734.89
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	12,845.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	3.30	1.61	2.36	4.90	2.69	8.36
	- Basic	3.30	1.61	2.36	4.90	2.69	8.36
	- Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.checonsldt.co.in.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Checons Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Kumar Bhawalka
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023
DIN : 0056587

OFFICE OF THE CHHATNA PANCHAYAT SAMITI
CHHATNA :: BANKURA
Invited bid e-NIT No.27/Chh/PS of 2023-24 DATED - 17.10.2023. Date of closing of downloading the documents, etc. :- 13.11.2023 at 11.00 A.M. for the eNIT. Details are available at the office of the undersigned and at www.wbtenders.gov.in
Sd/-
Executive Officer
Chhatna, Panchayat Samiti, Bankura

KRISHNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY
Krishnanagar, Nadia
The Chairman, Krishnanagar Municipality invites NIT No: WBMAD/ULB/KRISHNANAG AR/NIQ-38/2NDCALL/2023-24 for "Supplying and delivery of materials as per list in Annexure-I at site under different wards under Krishnanagar Municipality." The intending Bidders are requested to visit the website: <http://wbtenders.gov.in> for details. Tender id: 2023_MAD_602889_1.
Sd/-
Chairman
Krishnanagar Municipality

AMLUCKIE INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED						
CIN : L15491WB1876PLC00341						
Regd. Office : 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072						
E : amluinvest@gmail.com, W : www.amluckie.com						
Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17.72	20.96	-	38.68	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	30.21	20.31	17.74	50.52	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	30.21	20.31	17.74	50.52	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	30.21	20.31	17.74	50.52	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	612.10	62.48	503.16	674.58	-
6	Equity Share Capital	2016.37	2016.37	2016.37	2016.37	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.30	0.10	0.09	0.33	-
	- Basic	0.30	0.10	0.09	0.33	-
	- Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.amluckie.com The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items added in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
For AMLUCKIE INV. CO. LIMITED
Sd/- Surendra Kumar Jain, Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 8th November, 2023
DIN No. 00166852

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited						
Regd. Office: "Poddar Point", 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 016.						
Email id: info@isoci.in, Website: www.isoci.in						
CIN:L15142WB1984PLC037472						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2551.36	1,421.19	1,481.86	3,972.55	2,559.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.02	47.98	79.22	192.00	7.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.02	47.98	79.22	192.00	7.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.28	40.67	61.17	141.95	(13.20)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	101.28	40.67	61.17	141.95	(13.20)
6	Equity Share Capital	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,231.74
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	2.03	0.81	1.23	2.84	(0.26)
	Basic:	2.03	0.81	1.23	2.84	(0.26)
	Diluted:	2.03	0.81	1.23	2.84	(0.26)

Notes:

- The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Inter State Oil Carrier limited (the "Company") at its Meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulations 33 and Regulations 52 read with Regulation 63 of the listing regulations, read with SEBI Circulars CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 and CIR/MD/DF/1/69/2016 dated 10 August 2016.
- The above results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
- As per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments', Segment has been disclosed in financial results (Annexure I).
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sanjay Jain
Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 09.11.2023
DIN: 00167765

KANGSABOTI CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.
COLLEGE MORE, BANKURA, PIN: 722101
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/BISHNUPUR/ 1004, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_601663_1,
2) 2023_ARD_601663_2
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/HATIRAMPUR /1005, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_601726_1,
2) 2023_ARD_601726_2
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/SIMLAPAL/ 1006, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_602053_1,
2) 2023_ARD_602053_2
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/KOTULPUR/ 1007, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_602029_1
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/RAIPUR/ 1008, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_601937_1,
2) 2023_ARD_601937_2,
3) 2023_ARD_601937_3
E-Tender Reference No- KAMUL /PROC.VEHICLE/SONAMUKHI/ 1009, Dated-08.11.2023
1) 2023_ARD_601989_1,
2) 2023_ARD_601989_2,
3) 2023_ARD_601989_3
Sealed e-Tenders are invited from the concerns for supply of I.M.VEHICL For details please follow the Websites <https://wbtenders.gov.in> & www.bankura.gov.in
Sd/-
Managing Director
Kangsaboti Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.

GKW LIMITED			
Registered Office: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, 97, Andul Road Howrah-711103, West Bengal			
Phone no: 033-26685247/033-26684763, Fax: 033-26680128			
E-mail ID: gkwcal@rediffmail.com, Website: www.gkwld.com			
CIN: L27310WB1931PLC007026			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023			
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2022	31st March, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	1,158.17	1,150.25	2,069.03
Net Profit for the period before tax	927.46	978.65	1,291.82
Net Profit for the period after tax	708.90	735.53	877.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	4,378.05	(751.06)	(8,752.97)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	596.65	596.65	596.65
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	25,802.54
Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (in Rupees) (* not annualised) (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	*11.88	*12.33	14.71

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 9, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 alongwith notes and Auditors' Report thereon are available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkwld.com).

By Order of the Board
For GKW Limited
K. K. Bangur
(Chairman)
DIN: 00029427

Date: November 9, 2023

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.			
Corporate Office : 802, Natraj By Rustomjee, Western Express Highway, Sir M.V. Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069, Maharashtra			
Barrackpore Branch Office: 2nd Floor, 190/2, Barasat Road, Barrackpore, Kolkata - 700122 (Wb).			
POSSESSION NOTICE Appendix IV (for immovable property)			
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of Power conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice (s) Issued by the Authorised officer of the company to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) mentioned herein failed to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower herein failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section(4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of AHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.			
S. No.	Name of the Branch / Borrower(s) /Co Borrower (s)	Description of Secured asset (immovable property)	Date and Amount / Possession
1.	(Loan Code 0620000754, Barrackpore Branch), Sanjib Sarkar (Borrower), Kajal Sarkar (Co-Borrower)	ALL THAT piece and parcel of land admeasuring more or less 2 cottah situated at mauza-Nona bearing J.L. no 3, ReSa no 16, Touzi	